L23000379235

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
C BICK UP C WAIT C MAII
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





700412721817

ALLAHASSEE EFFE

2023 (* .] * PH 4: 57

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE.	08/11/2023	_	
		**WALK	<i>IN</i> **
ENTITY	Y NAME Lawren	ce Scott LLC	
		<u> </u>	
DOCUN	MENT NUMBER_		—
		PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN	
xxxx	(XXXXX	Plain Copy	
		Certified Copy	
		Certificate of Status	
	**	PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY**	
		Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments	
		Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports)	
		Certificate of Status	
		Certificate of Status Reflecting:	_
		APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION	
COUNT	RY OF DESTINATI	ON	
NUMBE	ER OF CERTIFICAT	TES REQUESTED	
TOTAL	. OWED \$ 125.00	ACCOUNT # 120160000072 4: ()	W
		ACCOUNT # 120160000072 (:) = e above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!	₩

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Co				
SUBJEC	Lawrence	Scott LLC			
JOBJE			e of Limited Lia	bility Company	
The enci	losed Articles of	Organization and f	ee(s) are submit	ted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all corresp	ondence concerning	this matter to th	e following:	
	Sapphire Ma	ırquez			
	-		Name	of Person	
	SunDoc Fili	ngs			
			Firm/	Company	
	7801 Folson	n Blvd Ste 202			
			Ac	idress	
	Sacramento	CA 95826			
	info@lawren	cescottlle.com	City/State	and Zip Code	
			be used for futur	e annual report notifica	tion)
For furthe	r information co	oncerning this matte	r, please call:		
	Scott Hadley		239 at (826-1105)	
	Nan	ne of Person	Area Code		
Encloses	lis a check for t	the following amou	nt ·		
	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St	g Fee & □\$ atus Cer	155.00 Filing Fee & tified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New I	ng Address Filing Section		Street Address New Filing Section E	
	P.O. E	on of Corporations Box 6327 passee, FL 32314		The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stro Tallahassee, FL 3230	eet, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	y Company is:			
Lawrence Scott LLC				
(Must conta	ain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ac	ddress of the principal c	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princips</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
8410 Arborfield Cour	rt	8410	8410 Arborfield Court	
Fort Myers, FL 33912	2	Fort	Fort Myers, FL 33912	
	Scott Hadley	Name		
	8410 Arborfield Cou	rt	overtuble)	
		rt ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	·	
	8410 Arborfield Cou Florida street addres Fort Myers	rt s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a FL	33912	
	8410 Arborfield Cou Florida street addres	rt ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	·	
dace designated in this certificate, arther agree to comply with the pr	8410 Arborfield Cou Florida street addres Fort Myers City Igent and to accept serv I hereby accept the appovisions of all statutes r	rt s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a FL State ice of process for the ointment as register, elating to the proper	33912	pacity. I uties, and

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager Scott Hadley 8410 Arborfield Court MGR Fort Myers, FL 33912 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _____ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

/S/ Sapphire Marquez

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Sapphire Marquez

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)